Not stated in statute. 

Sixty (60) days (Gov. Code§ 1774.) 

Two hundred fifty dollars ($250), for each day spent on official 
duties. The total compensation received by members of each 
regional board shall not exceed, in any one (1) fiscal year, the sum 
of thirteen thousand five hundred ($13,500). Members shall also 
be reimbursed for necessary traveling and other expenses. (Wat. 
Code§ 13205.) 

Shall hold at least six (6) regular meetings each year and the 
additional special meetings or hearings as shall be called by the 
chairperson or any two (2) members of the regional board.